1.04.01
Te
ch
ni
ca
l m
od
ifi

Solenoid - Differential / Solenoid - Spring 4/2
5/2
Ordering code
m514.f.00.v.to
m
MODEL
   =STANDARD Valve
X=ATEX Valve
f
FUNCTION
42=4 ways
52=5 ways
v
VERSION
36=Solenoid - Differential
39=Solenoid - Spring
t
VOLTAGE
B04=12 VDC
B05=24 VDC
B09=24 VDC (2W)
B56=24V (50-60 Hz)
B57=110V (50-60 Hz)
B58=230 V (50-60 Hz)
C04=12 VDC
C05=24 VDC
C09=24 VDC (2W)
C56=24V (50-60 Hz)
C57=110V (50-60 Hz)
C58=230 V (50-60 Hz)
F04=12 VDC
F05=24 VDC
F56=24V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110V (50-60 Hz)
F58=230 V (50-60 Hz)
o
TEMPERATURE OPTIONS
  =STANDARD Valve (-10 ÷ +50)
  =ATEX Valve (-20 ÷ +40)
LT=Low temperature (-30 ÷ +50)
“LT” and “ATEX” Versions are not available with MF coils
Weight g. 330
Minimum pilot pressure 2,5 bar
Maximum fixing torque for fittings 9 N/m
Weight g. 325
Code Example MODELL
Operational characteristics
Fluid Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1 (Nl/min)
Max working pressure (bar) Orifice size (mm) Working ports size Temperature
°C
514.F.00.VT STANDARD Valve
Filtered and
lubricated air 1100 10 8 G1/4"
-10 ÷ +50
514.F.00.VTLT LT “Low Temperture” Valve -30 ÷ +50
X514.F.00.VT ATEX Valve -20 ÷ +40
Universal kit
Ordering code
m514.92.00.v.to
m
MODEL
   =STANDARD Valve
X=ATEX Valve
v
VERSION
16=Pneumatic - Differential
18=Pneumatic - Pneumatic
19=Pneumatic - Spring
35=Solenoid - Solenoid
36=Solenoid - Differential
39=Solenoid - Spring
t
VOLTAGE
B04=12 VDC
B05=24 VDC
B09=24 VDC (2W)
B56=24V (50-60 Hz)
B57=110V (50-60 Hz)
B58=230 V (50-60 Hz)
C04=12 VDC
C05=24 VDC
C09=24 VDC (2W)
C56=24V (50-60 Hz)
C57=110V (50-60 Hz)
C58=230 V (50-60 Hz)
F04=12 VDC
F05=24 VDC
F56=24V (50-60 Hz)
F57=110V (50-60 Hz)
o
TEMPERATURE OPTIONS
  =STANDARD Valve (-10 ÷ +50)
  =ATEX Valve (-20 ÷ +40)
LT=Low temperature (-30 ÷ +50)
“LT” and “ATEX” Versions are not available with MF coils
Weight g. 405
Minimum pilot pressure 2,5 bar
Maximum fixing torque for fittings 9 N/m
To change a 5/2 valve into a 4/2:
Simply replace the bottom plate with the one included in the universal kit
(cod. 514.92....) and by plugging port 5
Code Example MODELL
Operational characteristics
Fluid Flow rate at 6 bar
with p=1 (Nl/min)
Max working pressure
(bar)
Orifice size
(mm)
Working ports size Temperature
°C
514.92.00.VT STANDARD Valve
Filtered and
lubricated air 1100 10 8 G1/4"
-10 ÷ +50
514.92.00.VTLT LT “Low Temperture” Valve -30 ÷ +50
X514.92.00.VT ATEX Valve -20 ÷ +40